222038

Page 1 of
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Contract No. & Name # 2022084 Hamilton ,Cemetery ,Lockwood, Island Paving
C. 0. No. 3 Funding Account (s) Original Contract S 508,230.00
45050-57110 Previous C.0.’s S 4,791
Contract Total S 513,021.60
Contractor DK Contractors, Inc
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, etc. Contract Contract
102 Removal of asphalt for Hamilton park $2352.00
410 Increase area of paving for Island tennis & pickle ball courts $33,922.96
Total Decrease $2352.00 XOOOKXXXXXX
Total Increase XXXXXXXX $33,922.96
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $31,570.96
Adjusted Contract Amount $544,592.56

The time provided for completion in the contract is extended 31 days. This document shall become an amendment to the

contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by Contractor Date

09/18/2023

DK Contractors, Inc. Micky Day Pres.

Recommended by Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by Finance Director Date
Approved by Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No. Date




Job 8122038
Racine Parks Paving
Billing Breakdown

Biditemn Description

4254

Hamilton Park
101 Saw Cut Pavement
102 Remaove Asphalt Pavement
103 Strip & Satvage Topsoil
104 Remave Concrete Pavement
105 Concrete Pavement Sidewalk - Park (4")
106 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-inch
107 HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4-LT 58-28 § (Paths)
108 Topscil/Seed/Fertilizer
109 Saivaged Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer
110 Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban, Type 8
111 Excavation Common
112 Excavation Below Subgrade
113 Base Aggregate Dense 3-inch
Graceland Cemetery
201 Saw Cut Pavement
202 Pulverize/Regrade/Reshape
203 Iniet Protection - Type 8
205 HMA Pavement, Type 4-LT 58-28 § (Drives)
206 Topscil/Seed/Fertiiizer
207 Erosion Mat -Class 1, Urban, Type B
208 Excavation Common
213 Excavaton Below Subgrade
220 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/d-inch
221 Base Aggregate Dense 3-inch
Lockwood Park
301 Saw Cut Pavement
302 Remove Asphalt Pavement
303 Strip & Salvage Topsoil
304 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4-nch
305 HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4-LT 58-28 § (Paths)
306 Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer
307 salvaged Topsoil/Seed/Fertilzer
308 Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban, Type 8
309 Excavation Common
310 Excavaton Below Subgrade
311 Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch
Island Park
401 Saw Cut Pavement
402 Remove Asphalt Pavement
403 5trip & Salvage Tepsoll
404 Gravel Tracking Pad (20’ x 50')
405 Siit Fence
406 Pulverize/Regrade/Reshape

7407 HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4-LT 58-28 S (Courts)

408 HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4-LT 58-28 S (Paths)
409 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/d-inch
410 Tenns/Pickieball Court Finish System and Striping
411 Fence Chain Link (6')
412 Fence Chain Link {107)
413 Single Swinging Gate
414 Pickleball Court Post and Netting
415 Tenmis Court Post and Netting
216 6" Underdrain Tile w/ Granular Backfil
417 12° (Dia ) Nylopast Drain 3asin
218 Topsoi/Seed/Fertiizer
415 Saivaged Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer
420 Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban Type B
421 Iniet Protection - Type 8
422 Excavation Common
423 Excavation Below Subgrade
424 Base Aggregate Dense 3-inch
Upgraded Fercing

8id Quantity  Units

45 LF
336 5v
379 sY
423 §F
423 SF
145 TONS

70 TONS
200 sY
250 sY
450 sy

0 cy

20 TONS

98 LF
1876 SY
1 EACH
337 TONS
853 sy
853 s

100 Cv
135 TONS
210 TONS

12 LF
128 5Y
128 sv
71 TONS
38 TONS

G Bl wn BEB e us o B B

Unit Price

51400
S700
$200
$200

517.00

584.00

5180 00

541.00

$22.00
$4 00

55.353.00
5270.00
$74.00

$7.00
$5.00
5938 00
$116.00
$32.00
54.00
§11,472.00
$50.00
$32.00
$58.00

$34.00
58.00
$3.00
5106.00
$201.00
546.00
542.00
54.00
52,8446.00
$281.00
£75.00

$8.00
$17.00
52.00
55,557.00
52.00
$6.00
$115.00
$110.00
574.00
$37,308 00
563.00
§72.00
$529 90
$2,009.00
$2,009.00

53.053.00

Total Price

$530.00
$2,352.00
$758.00
$8£6.00
$7,191.00
$12,180.00
512,600.00
$8,200.00
$5,500.00
$1,800.00
$5,353.00
$2,700.00

$39,052.00
§27.296.00
$3,41200
511,472.00
$9,000.00
$4,320.00

$5,557.00
$1,738.00
511,322.00
545,767.00
$7,480.00

$12.580.00
$37,308.00
$6,048.00
$40,752.00
1,058.00
$8,036.00
$4,018.00
$53,203.00
$12.21200
$16,300.00
$7,200.00
$2,200.00
$1,018.00
$16,398.00
$2,326.00
$1.36C.00
$4.751.60
$302,683.60
$513,021.60

L= R ==

1508

100
2591
342
59.2¢
41138

o @ e

=)

Total Billed

$980.00

$C 00
$1.006.00
$1.460.00
$17.612.00
$13,214.04
$14,445.00
$16.400.00
$11,066.00
$3.61200
$5.353.00

S11,472.00
50.00

50.00
50.00
5408.00
$950.00
50.00
$9,634.34
$6,878.22
5$16,192.00
50.00
1,408.00
$2,446.00
50.00
50.00
$37,926.56
548.00
$561.00
53,016.00
$5,557.00
$200.00
$15,546.00
$40,598,00
$6,516.40
$30,442.12
$37,308.00
$9,072.00
$28,512.00
$1.058.00
£8,036.00
$4,018.00
$54,116.00
$12.212.00
$13,104.00
554,288.00
$7.280.00
$0.00
516,896.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,791.60
$353,278.12
$544,592.56

Balance to Finish

-$350.00
$2,352.00
-5243.00
-5614.00
-510,421.00
-$1,034.04
-61,845.00
-58,200.00
-65,566.00
$1,812.00
50.00
2,700.00
5$1,480.00
5686.00
$305.00
$938.00
$4,177.16
$16,480.00
$2,060.00
$0.00
$9.000.00
$4,32000
$12,180.00
$49,536.16
$0.00
$64.00
$384.00
-62,108.34
575978
$11,552.00
$2,100.00
-$872.00
50.00
$2,810.00
$1,500.00
+$6,954.56
$352.00
$0.00
-$2,760.00 ~
50.00
$1.538.00
-$4,224.00
$6,069.00
$963.50
$17.862.12
50.00
$3,024 20
$12,280.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
$913.00
$0.00
53,696.00
$47,088.00 -
-$4,380.00
$1,018.00
50.00
$2920 00
$1.360.00
$0.00
-$50,594.52
1,570.96




